
United States Bankruptcy Court 
Western District of Missouri 

 

 
 

ATTORNEY ADVISORY GROUP MEMBERS 
Effective July 1, 2023 (updated due to retirements)  

 
 

 
Member 

Date of 
Appointment/ 
End Date 

 
Telephone 

 
Email Address 

 
Hon. Brian T. Fenimore 
Chief United States Bankruptcy Judge 
400 East Ninth Street, Room 6552 
Kansas City, MO 64106 

  
816-512-1910 

 
brian_fenimore@mow.uscourts.gov 

 
Hon. Cynthia A. Norton  
United States Bankruptcy Judge 
400 East Ninth Street, Room 6462 
Kansas City, MO 64106 

  
816-512-1895 

 
cynthia_norton@mow.uscourts.gov  

 
Sherri L. Wattenbarger 
Trial Attorney, Office of US Trustee 
400 East Ninth Street, Room 3440 
Kansas City, MO 64106 

 
 

 
816-512-1948 

 
sherri.wattenbarger@usdoj.gov 
 

 
Richard V. Fink 
Chapter 13 Trustee 
2345 Grand Boulevard, Suite 1200 
Kansas City, MO 64106 

 
 

 
816-842-1031 

 
rfink@wdmo13.com  
 

 
Laura A. Bax 
United States Bankruptcy Court 
400 East Ninth Street, Room 2710 
Kansas City, MO 64106 

 
 

 
816-512-5015 

 
laura_bax@mow.uscourts.gov  
  

 
Mindy D. Smith 
United States Bankruptcy Court 
400 East Ninth Street, Room 1510 
Kansas City, MO 64106 

 
 

 
816-512-1818 

 
mindy_smith@mow.uscourts.gov  
  

 
Brian K. Asberry 
Neale & Newman, LLP 
2144 E. Republic Road, Suite F-302 
Springfield, MO 65808 

 
7/01/2021-
6/30/2024 

 
417-882-9090 

 
basberry@nnlaw.com 

 
Ryan A. Blay 
WM Law 
15095 W 116th Street 
Olathe, KS 66049 

 
7/01/2022- 
6/30/2025 
 

 
913-422-0909 

 
blay@wagonergroup.com 
 

 
Harry D. Boul 
One East Broadway St., Suite B 
Columbia, MO 65203 

 
7/01/2022- 
6/30/2025 
 

 
573-443-7000 

 
hboul@earthlink.net 

 
Andrea M. Chase 
Spencer Fane LLP 
1000 Walnut St., Suite 1400 
Kansas City, MO 64106 

 
 
7/01/2021-
6/30/2024 

 
 
816-292-8279 

 
 
achase@spencerfane.com 
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Member 

Date of 
Appointment/ 
End Date 

 
Telephone 

 
Email Address 

 
Shari DeArmon 
Groce & DeArmon 
1705 N. Jefferson Ave. 
Springfield, MO 65803 

 
7/1/2023-
6/30/2026 
 

 
417-862-3706 

 
groce.dearmon@gmail.com 

 
Coleman R. Ellis 
Cook Ellis LLC 
4016 S. Lynn Ct. Drive 
Independence, MO 64055 

 
7/01/2022- 
6/30/2025 

 
816-373-7379 

 
cellis@cookellislaw.com 
 

 
Hunter C. Gould 
SouthLaw, P.C. 
13160 Foster, Suite 100 
Overland Park, KS 66213 

 
7/01/2021-
6/30/2024 

 
913-663-7661 

 
hunter.gould@southlaw.com 

 
Brian Holland 
Lathrop GPM LLP 
2345 Grand Blvd., Suite 2200 
Kansas City, MO 64108 

 
7/01/2023- 
6/30/2026 

 
816-460-5668 

 
brian.holland@lathropgpm.com 

 
Alan M. Meyer 
Meyer and Long LLP 
201 W. Broadway, Suite 2B 
Columbia, MO 65203 

 
7/1/2021-
6/30/2024 

 
573-442-8123 

 
alanmeyerlaw@gmail.com 

 
Dewanna Newman 
Castle Law Office 
811 Grand Blvd., Suite 101 
Kansas City, MO 64106 

 
7/1/2023-
6/30/2025 

 
816-842-6200 

 
dnewman@castlelaw-kc.com 
 
 
 

 
Pamela R. Putnam 
Sandberg Phoenix 
4600 Madison Ave., Suite 1000 
Kansas City, MO 64112 

 
7/1/2021-
6/30/2024 

 
816-627-5332 

 
pputnam@sandbergphoenix.com 

 
Victor Weber 
Merrick Baker & Strauss 
1044 Main St., Ste. 500 
Kansas City, MO 64111 

 
7/1/2023-
6/30/2026 

 
816-221-8855 

 
victor@merrickbakerstrauss.com 
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